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NOTICE
DETENTION OF THE THIRD YEAR B.COM. STUDENTS (VTH Semester)
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

As per the Notice dated 25.06.2022 regarding the requirement of attendance, the academic
norms of discipline, as notified in the Admission forms of the College, the monthly computerized
defaulters lists (of those having less than 75% attendance) displayed on the Notice Board
regularly, the University Circulars dated 03.07.98, 06.10.99 and 05.05.2014, the High Court
Judgment dated June 1996, 21.02.2000, 05.07.2002, 27.02.2008 and as per the
recommendation of the College Attendance Committee, it is decided to DETAIN the following

students of the Third Year B.Com class, in order to maintain the academic discipline and
standard in the College.

These students do not have the satisfactory attendance record, as required under the
Ordinances 6086 of the University. They are, therefore, not permitted to take the Third Year B.

Com. Vth Semester University Examination to be held in November, 2022, as per the well
established policy of the College followed since its inception.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Terms :

Sr. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
1 JAY VIPUL BHARODIA TDCMOOSA 56.85

2 KOUSAL JAGDISH JAVIYA TDCMO070A 48.13

3 ANIKET NITIN KHATTI TDCMO87A 58.92

4 VAISHNAVI DHARMENDRA PATEL TDCMO016B 54.29

5 ANKIT JAYESH RATHOD TDCMO033B 52.24

6 PRIYA ATUL SANGOI TDCMO048B 48.98

7 ANJALI MANISH SELARKA TDCMO051B 52.65

8 AMI HARESH SHAH TDCMO53B 49.39
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KRISHA CHANDRESH SHAH
PRINCEE MITESH SHAH

ALINA RAIS SHAIKH

JAY UDAY SHETH

ABHAY DINESH SHUKLA
ADITYA PANKAJ SOLANKI
SHRILAXMISHREYA V VISSAMSETTI
CHETNA VIRENDRA WANKHADE
DRASHTI SUNIL ZAVERI
VANSH BHARAT KARELIYA

DEV ASHVIN BAMBHANIYA
URVASHI JITENDRAKUMAR DARJI
PRATHAM PARESH KOSAMBIA
ANUJA VIJAY NAGARE

SNEHA VITTHAL NANGARE
SANDEEP RAMIJEET PAL
CHARME NARENDRA PARMAR
SAGAR SHARAD PARMAR
DARSHANI VINAYAK SAKPAL
TEJAS PRAFUL CHAVAN

TISHA JAYENDRA GANDHI
GOVINDA RAMBALI GUPTA
SHIVANI SUNIL BHUVAD
AMI JITENDRA JOGI

RAHUL RADHESHYAM RAJBHAR

GAUTAM HARESH WADHAVANA

TDCM060B
TDCMO064B
TDCMO069B
TDCMO073B
TDCMO076B
TDCMO080B
TDCM105B
TDCM113B
TDCM119B
TDCM121B
TDCMO002C
TDCMO019C
TDCMO51C
TDCMO060C
TDCMO063C
TDCMO064C
TDCMO075C
TDCMO079C
TDCMO097C
TDCMO003D
TDCMO006D
TDCMO023D
TDCMO039D
TDCMO052D
TDCMO074D

TDCMO098D

42.45
49.39
24.90
55.10
47.76
57.14
53.88
26.94
51.84
7.69
42.75
36.46
48.56
44.60
44.96
16.55
30.22
50.00
58.67
56.83
34.89
25.55
58.51
20.14
44.96

49.82
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35 SANJAN RAJKUMAR GUPTA

TDCM101D 42.11
36 SNEHA MUKESH JAIN TDCM111D 43.86
37 SATYAM ANISH MISHRA TDCM116D 30.91
38 PRAGATI DAMJI CHAUHAN TDCMO15E 28.16
39 KAVITA PUKHRAJ CHOUDHARY TDCMO16E 58.37
40 MANAV NILESH DESAI TDCMO20E 33.47
41 DEEPA CHINTAMANI DUBEY TDCMO024E 48.16
42 VATS PRAKASH GALA TDCMO026E 56.33
43 ASHISH BABU GUPTA TDCMO33E 58.78
44 KENKARE DEEPAK JANVI TDCMO38E 54.29
45 RAHUL RAJENDRA PAWAR TDCMOG61E 46.53
46 YASH VIRENDRA RAJGOR TDCMO64E 24.49
47 VIDYA RAJU SHAH TDCMO74E 58.37
48 PRATHAM SURAJ WALA TDCMO94E 52.23
49 SAHIL PRAVIN SALIAN TDCMO98E 54.29
50 SHUBHAM BHOLANATH SHARMA TDCM100E 54.69
51 BRIJESH RAMRATAN CHAUHAN TDCM107E 54.73
52 ANURAG UPENDRA CHAUDHARY TDCM111E 51.98
53 TUSHAR BHUPENDRA TAMTA TDCM114E 43.84
54 PARSHVI HITESH SHETH TDCM115E 24.26

Note - If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within

2 days i.e. up to 12 noon Friday, 21%* October 2022
Shulhe

PRINCIPAL

October 19, 2022

Theme of the year 2022-23 - ‘Involve And Evolve’  Degree 22-23/Attendance/FYBCOM




