

Kandivli Education Society's **B.K. Shroff College of Arts**

M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067.
Tel.: 28072477 Fax: 28053107 Email: prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE THIRD YEAR B.COM. STUDENTS (VTH Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

As per the Notice dated 25.06.2022 regarding the requirement of attendance, the academic norms of discipline, as notified in the Admission forms of the College, the monthly computerized defaulters lists (of those having less than 75% attendance) displayed on the Notice Board regularly, the University Circulars dated 03.07.98, 06.10.99 and 05.05.2014, the High Court Judgment dated June 1996, 21.02.2000, 05.07.2002, 27.02.2008 and as per the recommendation of the College Attendance Committee, it is decided to DETAIN the following students of the Third Year B.Com class, in order to maintain the academic discipline and standard in the College.

These students do not have the satisfactory attendance record, as required under the Ordinances 6086 of the University. They are, therefore, not permitted to take the Third Year B. Com. Vth Semester University Examination to be held in November, 2022, as per the well established policy of the College followed since its inception.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Terms :

Sr.	Name of the Student	Roll No.	Percentage
1	JAY VIPUL BHARODIA	TDCM008A	56.85
2	KOUSAL JAGDISH JAVIYA	TDCM070A	48.13
3	ANIKET NITIN KHATTI	TDCM087A	58.92
4	VAISHNAVI DHARMENDRA PATEL	TDCM016B	54.29
5	ANKIT JAYESH RATHOD	ТОСМ033В	52.24
6	PRIYA ATUL SANGOI	TDCM048B	48.98
7	ANJALI MANISH SELARKA	TDCM051B	52.65
8	AMI HARESH SHAH	TDCM053B	49.39
			2

.....2......

9	KRISHA CHANDRESH SHAH	ТОСМО60В	42.45
10	PRINCEE MITESH SHAH	TDCM064B	49.39
11	ALINA RAIS SHAIKH	TDCM069B	24.90
12	JAY UDAY SHETH	TDCM073B	55.10
13	ABHAY DINESH SHUKLA	TDCM076B	47.76
14	ADITYA PANKAJ SOLANKI	TDCM080B	57.14
15	SHRILAXMISHREYA V VISSAMSETTI	TDCM105B	53.88
16	CHETNA VIRENDRA WANKHADE	TDCM113B	26.94
17	DRASHTI SUNIL ZAVERI	TDCM119B	51.84
18	VANSH BHARAT KARELIYA	TDCM121B	7.69
19	DEV ASHVIN BAMBHANIYA	TDCM002C	42.75
20	URVASHI JITENDRAKUMAR DARJI	TDCM019C	36.46
21	PRATHAM PARESH KOSAMBIA	TDCM051C	48.56
22	ANUJA VIJAY NAGARE	TDCM060C	44.60
23	SNEHA VITTHAL NANGARE	TDCM063C	44.96
24	SANDEEP RAMJEET PAL	TDCM064C	16.55
25	CHARME NARENDRA PARMAR	TDCM075C	30.22
26	SAGAR SHARAD PARMAR	TDCM079C	50.00
27	DARSHANI VINAYAK SAKPAL	TDCM097C	58.67
28	TEJAS PRAFUL CHAVAN	TDCM003D	56.83
29	TISHA JAYENDRA GANDHI	TDCM006D	34.89
30	GOVINDA RAMBALI GUPTA	TDCM023D	25.55
31 5	SHIVANI SUNIL BHUVAD	TDCM039D	58.51
32 A	MI JITENDRA JOGI	TDCM052D	20.14
33 R	RAHUL RADHESHYAM RAJBHAR	TDCM074D	44.96
34 G	AUTAM HARESH WADHAVANA	TDCM098D	49.82
			3

35	SANJAN RAJKUMAR GUPTA	TDCM101D	42.11
36	SNEHA MUKESH JAIN	TDCM111D	43.86
37	SATYAM ANISH MISHRA	TDCM116D	30.91
38	PRAGATI DAMJI CHAUHAN	TDCM015E	28.16
39	KAVITA PUKHRAJ CHOUDHARY	TDCM016E	58.37
40	MANAV NILESH DESAI	TDCM020E	33.47
41	DEEPA CHINTAMANI DUBEY	TDCM024E	48.16
42	VATS PRAKASH GALA	TDCM026E	56.33
43	ASHISH BABU GUPTA	TDCM033E	58.78
44	KENKARE DEEPAK JANVI	TDCM038E	54.29
45	RAHUL RAJENDRA PAWAR	TDCM061E	46.53
46	YASH VIRENDRA RAJGOR	TDCM064E	24.49
47	VIDYA RAJU SHAH	TDCM074E	58.37
48	PRATHAM SURAJ WALA	TDCM094E	52.23
49 5	SAHIL PRAVIN SALIAN	TDCM098E	54.29
50 S	SHUBHAM BHOLANATH SHARMA	TDCM100E	54.69
51 B	RIJESH RAMRATAN CHAUHAN	TDCM107E	54.73
52 A	NURAG UPENDRA CHAUDHARY	TDCM111E	51.98
53 T	USHAR BHUPENDRA TAMTA	TDCM114E	43.84
54 PA	ARSHVI HITESH SHETH	TDCM115E	24.26

.....3......

Note: If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 2 days i.e. up to 12 noon Friday, 21st October 2022

October 19, 2022

PRINCIPAL